BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 689 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "sell" insert "<u>noncommercial crabbing</u>"; in line 9, strike "certain"; in line 12, after "fund" insert "<u>for certain purposes</u>"; strike beginning with "that" in line 15 down through "fine" in line 16 and substitute "<u>certain penalties for certain violations</u>"; and strike lines 28 and 29 in their entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 in line 30, on page 2 in lines 6, 8, 18, and 34, and on page 3 in lines 14 and 16, strike "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", "(G)", and "(H)", respectively, and substitute "(A)", "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively.

On page 1 in line 32, and on page 2 in lines 6, 8, 10, and 20, in each instance, before "LICENSE" insert "<u>NONCOMMERCIAL CRABBING</u>".

On page 2 in lines 14 and 16, and on page 3 in line 14, in each instance, before "LICENSES" insert "<u>NONCOMMERCIAL CRABBING</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 32, strike "USES".

On page 2, in lines 1, 3, and 5, in each instance, before the first "MORE" insert "USES".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 18, strike "(1)"; in line 20, after "INDIVIDUAL" insert "<u>USES</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 29, inclusive; and in lines 30, 31, 32, and 33, strike "(I)", "(II)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, in line 1, after "A" insert "<u>HOLDER OF A NONCOMMERCIAL CRABBING</u>"; in the same line, strike "HOLDER"; in line 2, strike "LICENSE"; in line 3, after "HOLDERS" insert "<u>OF NONCOMMERCIAL CRABBING LICENSES</u>"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, strike "AND"; in line 4, strike "IF THE" and substitute "<u>FOR AN</u>"; in the same line, after "INDIVIDUAL" insert "<u>WHO</u>"; in line 5, after "SECTION" insert "; <u>AND</u>

(IV) 3 DOZEN CRABS PER INDIVIDUAL EXEMPT FROM THE LICENSE REQUIREMENT OF THIS SECTION, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 1 BUSHEL PER BOAT, IF THERE ARE MULTIPLE INDIVIDUALS EXEMPT FROM THE LICENSE REQUIREMENT OF THIS SECTION ON A BOAT";

in line 6, strike "(I) WHEN" and substitute "<u>IF THERE ARE TWO OR MORE HOLDERS OF</u> <u>NONCOMMERCIAL CRABBING LICENSES</u>"; in line 7, strike "REGARDLESS OF THE NUMBER OF LICENSE HOLDERS ABOARD, CRABBERS" and substitute "<u>THEY</u>"; in line 8, strike "SET" and substitute "<u>USE</u>"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>ONE</u>"; in line 9, strike "1. 40" and substitute "<u>(I) 25</u>"; strike beginning with "2." in line 10 down through "TROTLINE" in line 11 and substitute "<u>(II) TWO 1,000-FOOT TROTLINES</u>"; strike lines 12 and 13 in their entirety; and in line 15, after "FUND" insert "<u>TO BE USED FOR RESEARCH AND</u> <u>ENFORCEMENT</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, after line 21, insert:

"(H) (1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A PERSON WHO VIOLATES ANY PROVISION OF THIS SECTION IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR AND ON CONVICTION IS SUBJECT TO:

(I) FOR A FIRST OFFENSE, A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$500; AND

(II) FOR A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE, A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$1,000.";

in line 22, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; in the same line, strike "THIS"; and in the same line, after "SUBSECTION" insert "(G) OF THIS SECTION".